v1.2
ProASIC3 Flash Family FPGAs
with Optional Soft ARM® Support
Features and Benefits
High Capacity
• 15 k to 1 M System Gates
• Up to 144 kbits of True Dual-Port SRAM
• Up to 300 User I/Os

ProASIC3 Flash Family FPGAs
ProASIC3 Ordering Information
.
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard
1 = 15% Faster than Standard
2 = 25% Faster than Standard
A3P1000 FG_
Part Number
ProASIC3 Devices
1
Package Type
VQ = Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
QN = Quad Flat Pack No Leads (0.4 mm and 0.5 mm pitches)
TQ = Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
144 I
Package Lead Count
G
Lead-Free Packaging
Application (Temperature Range)
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C Ambient Temperature)
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C Ambient Temperature)
Blank = Standard Packaging
G= RoHS-Compliant (Green) Packaging
PP = Pre-Production
ES = Engineering Sample (Room Temperature Only)
30,000 System GatesA3P030 =
15,000 System GatesA3P015 =
60,000 System GatesA3P060 =
125,000 System GatesA3P125 =
250,000 System GatesA3P250 =
400,000 System GatesA3P400 =
600,000 System GatesA3P600 =
1,000,000 System GatesA3P1000 =
ProASIC3 Devices with Cortex-M1
250,000 System GatesM1A3P250 =
400,000 System GatesM1A3P400 =
600,000 System GatesM1A3P600 =
1,000,000 System GatesM1A3P1000 =
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
v1.2 III
Temperature Grade Offerings
Speed Grade and Temperature Grade Matrix
References made to ProASIC3 devices also apply to ARM-enabled ProASIC3 devices. The ARM-enabled part numbers start
with M1 (Cortex-M1).
Contact your local Actel representative for device availability: http://www.actel.com/contact/default.aspx.
A3P015 and A3P030
The A3P015 and A3P030 are architecturally compatible; there are no RAM or PLL features.
Package A3P015 A3P030 A3P060 A3P125 A3P250 A3P400 A3P600 A3P1000
Cortex-M1 Devices M1A3P250 M1A3P400 M1A3P600 M1A3P1000
QN48 – C, I – – – – – –
QN68 C, I C, I – – – – – –
QN132 – C, I C, I C, I C, I – – –
VQ100 – C, I C, I C, I C, I – – –
TQ144 – – C, I C, I – – – –
PQ208 – – – C, I C, I C, I C, I C, I
FG144 – – C, I C, I C, I C, I C, I C, I
FG256 – – – – C, I C, I C, I C, I
FG484 – – – – – C, I C, I C, I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial temperature range: 0°C to 70°C ambient temperature
2. I = Industrial temperature range: –40°C to 85°C ambient temperature
Temperature Grade Std.  –1  –2
C 1 ✓ ✓ ✓
I 2 ✓ ✓ ✓
Notes:
1. C = Commercial temperature range: 0°C to 70°C ambient temperature
2. I = Industrial temperature range: –40°C to 85°C ambient temperature
IV v1.2
1 – ProASIC3 Device Family Overview